
N$4.00 WINDHOEK - 6 March 2012 No. 4894

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 6 March 2012 No. 4894

TENDER NO: A19 - 5/2012
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, AND OvER-

HAul Of REfRIGERATION AND 
vENTIlATION EquIPMENT, ElEC-
TRONIC EquIPMENT, Hull, SuPER-
STRuCTuRE AND ACCOMMODATION 
ON THE vESSElS AND SHORE CON-
NECTION EquIPMENT, jETTIES AND 
WAREHOuSE fOR THE PERIOD 01 
APRIl 2012 TO 30 juNE 2014: MINIS-
TRy Of fISHERIES AND MARINE RE-
SOuRCES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 20 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO: f1/15 - 6/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of TWO (2) 

NEW BuSTERS 1.5 HAy CuTTERS AND 
TWO (2) MINI BAlERS: MINISTRy Of 
REGIONAl AND lOCAl GOvERN-
MENT, HOuSING AND RuRAl DEvEl-
OPMENT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 20 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/15 - 7/2011
DESCRIPTION: TRAINING Of REGIONAl COuNCIlS 

TRAINING OffICERS ON TRAINING 
NEEDS ASSESSMENTS: MINISTRy Of 
REGIONAl AND lOCAl GOvERN-
MENT, HOuSING AND RuRAl DEvEl-
OPMENT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 20 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/24 - 15/2011
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING Of THE ANNuAl REPORT 

fOR THE 2010/2011 fINANCIAl yEAR: 
MINISTRy Of yOuTH, NATIONAl 
SERvICE, SPORTS AND CulTuRE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 20 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO: f1/19 - 212011

DESCRIPTION: lEASE Of fOuRTEEN (14) PHOTOCOP-
IER MACHINES: MINISTRy Of fISHER-
IES AND MARINE RESOuRCES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 20 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/24 - 16/2011
DESCRIPTION: lEASE Of ONE (1) DIGITAl PHOTO-

COPIER MACHINES fOR THE MINIS-
TER’S OffICE: MINISTRy Of yOuTH, 
NATIONAl SERvICE, SPORTS AND 
CulTuRE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 20 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO: f1/17 - 10/2011
DESCRIPTION: TO ENGAGE A PROfESSIONAl 

HEAlTHCARE CONSulTANT fOR 
CONSulTANCy SERvICES TO THE 
PuBlIC SERvICE EMPlOyEES MEDI-
CAl AID SCHEME (PSEMAS) fOR THE 
PERIOD 01 APRIl 2012 TO 31 MARCH 
2015: MINISTRy Of fINANCE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 20 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/18/1 -1512011
DESCRIPTION: CONSulTANCy SERvICES fOR THE 

ENvIRONMENTAl IMPACT ASSESS-
MENTS fOR WINDHOEK AND RE-
HOBOTH AquIfER RECHARGE PRO-

jECTS: MINISTRy Of AGRICulTuRE, 
WATER AND fORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 20 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/10/1 - 40/2011
DESCRIPTION: uPGRADING Of THE ExISTING GOBA-

BIS MIlITARy BASE, PHASE 1: BulK 
SERvICE AT GOBABIS, OMAHEKE 
REGION fOR THE MINISTRy Of DE-
fENCE: MINISTRy Of WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 20 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/10/2 - 7/2011
DESCRIPTION: ACquISITION Of RADAR AND SuR-

vEIllANCE EquIPMENT fOR CIvIl 
AvIATION: CIvIl WORKS fOR THE 
CvOR SITE IN ONDANGWA: MINISTRy 
Of WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 20 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO: f1/10/2 - 8/2011
DESCRIPTION: ACquISITION Of RADAR AND SuR-

vEIllANCE EquIPMENT fOR CIvIl 
AvIATION: ElECTRICAl WORKS fOR 
HOSEA KuTAKO INTERNATIONAl 
AIRPORT AND EROS AIRPORT: uP-
GRADING Of ESSENTIAl POWER SuP-
Ply INSTAllATION: MINISTRy Of 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy:20 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO:  A10/2 - 2/2012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of TyRES 

AND TuBES TO THE GOvERNMENT 
Of NAMIBIA fOR THE PERIOD 01 
APRIl 2012 TO 31 MARCH 2015: MINIS-
TRy Of WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  14H30 ON TuESDAy: 13 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/9 - 40/2011
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING Of THE ANNuAl EDuCA-

TION CENSuS quESTIONNAIRES: 
MINISTRy Of EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 13 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/13 - 88/2011
DESCRIPTION: CONvERSION Of HEAvy DuTy PICK-

uP vEHIClES INTO AMBulANCES: 
MINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND SOCIAl 
SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 13 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/17 - 9/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of 2 x Alu-

MINIuM PATROl BOATS ON TRAIlER 
fITTED WITH 2 x 115 HP 4 STROKE 
OuTBOARD ENGINES: MINISTRy Of 
fINANCE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 13 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/30 - 6/2011
DESCRIPTION: lEASE Of ONE PHOTOCOPIER fOR 

THE SWAKOPMuND OffICE: ANTI-
CORRuPTION COMMISSION.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy:13 MARCH 2012



No. 4894 Government Gazette 6 March 2012 3

TENDER NO:  f1/10/1 - 36/2011
DESCRIPTION: ADDITIONS AND RENOvATIONS TO 

THE PHIlIP TROSKIE BuIlDING, 
PHASE 2 IN WINDHOEK, KHOMAS 
REGION fOR THE MINISTRy Of ENvI-
RONMENT AND TOuRISM: MINISTRy 
Of WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 13 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/10/1 - 37/2011
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of A HEAD OffICE 

BuIlDING fOR THE MINISTRy Of 
INfORMATION AND COMMuNICA-
TION TECHNOlOGy AT WINDHOEK, 
KHOMAS REGION: MINISTRy Of 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 13 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO:  f/10/1 - 38/2011
DESCRIPTION: RuNDu MulTI-PuRPOSE yOuTH 

CENTRE, PHASE 2 AT RuNDu, KAvAN-
GO REGION fOR THE MINISTRy Of 
yOuTH, NATIONAl SERvICE, SPORTS 
AND CulTuRE: MINISTRy Of WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 13 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/10/1 - 39/2011
DESCRIPTION: AlTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS TO 

OuTjO STATE HOSPITAl, PHASE 3 
SITuATED AT OuTjO, OTjOzOND-
juPA REGION fOR THE MINISTRy Of 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES: MIN-
ISTRy Of WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy:13 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO:  A18/1 - 6/2012
DESCRIPTION: AuCTIONEERING Of GOvERNMENT 

lIvESTOCK fOR THE PERIOD 01 
APRIl 2012 TO 31 MARCH 2013: 
MINISTRy Of AGRICulTuRE, WATER 
AND fORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 27 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO: A23 - 42/2012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of RAIN 

COATS AND WINTER COATS fOR THE 
NAMIBIAN POlICE fORCE fOR THE 
PERIOD 01 APRIl 2012 TO 31 MARCH 
2013: MINISTRy Of SAfETy AND 
SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 27 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO: A23 - 56/2012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of jERSEyS 

AND CuT, MAKE AND TRIM THE 
uNISEx PARKA jACKETS fOR THE 
NAMIBIAN POlICE fORCE fOR THE 
PERIOD 01 APRIl 2012 TO 31 MARCH 
2013: MINISTRy Of SAfETy AND 
SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 27 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO: A23 - 53/2012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of POlICE 

CAPS AND HATS fOR THE NAMIBIAN 
POlICE fORCE fOR THE PERIOD 
01 APRIl 2012 TO 31 MARCH 2013: 
MINISTRy Of SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 27 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO: A23 - 7212012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of NAME 

BADGES fOR THE NAMIBIAN POlICE 
fORCE fOR THE PERIOD 01 APRIl 
2012 TO 31 MARCH 2013: MINISTRy Of 
SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 27 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/10/1 - 45/2011
DESCRIPTION: lEASE Of A KIOSK AT THE MINISTRy 

Of lABOuR AND SOCIAl WElfARE, 
WINDHOEK: MINISTRy Of WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 27 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/10/1 - 46/2011
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASING Of COMPuTER EquIP-

MENT fOR THE DIRECTORATE - 
GENERAl SERvICES: MINISTRy Of 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 27 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/10/1 - 41/2011
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of THE DIRECTOR-

ATE Of MARITIME AffAIRS HEAD 
OffICE BuIlDING, WAlvIS BAy, 
ERONGO REGION: MINISTRy Of 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 27 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/10/1 -42/2011
DESCRIPTION: uPGRADING Of THE ExISTING ClINIC 

AT MOSOKOTWANE, CAPRIvI REGION 
fOR THE MINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND 
SOCIAl SERvICES: MINISTRy Of 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 27 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO:  f1/10/1 - 43/2011
DESCRIPTION: uPGRADING Of THE ExISTING 

ClINIC AT KANONO, CAPRIvI REGION 
fOR THE MINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND 
SOCIAl SERvICES: MINISTRy Of 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 27 MARCH 2012

TENDER NO: f1/10/1 - 44/2011
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of THE yOuTH 

RESOuRCE CENTRE PHASE 3 - HAll, 
ClOAKROOMS AND GyMNASIuM AT 
KATIMA MulIlO, CAPRIvI REGION 
fOR THE MINISTRy Of yOuTH, 
NATIONAl SERvICE, SPORT AND 
CulTuRE: MINISTRy Of WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 27 MARCH 2012

TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OF-
FICE OF:
THE SECRETARY, TENDER BOARD, GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING, WEST WING, 10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET, WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD



4 Government Gazette 6 March 2012 No. 4894

P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX

NB: TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF 
PAYMENT - BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED 
TO THE TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX 
NUMBER ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPA-
NY DETAILS: RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE 
NUMBER, CONTACT PERSON.

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-
JUDICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/
COPY) MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCU-
MENTS!! NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, 
FAXED OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE 
PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


